05-30-2003



Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02) RECO 102 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENT	460488 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephan E. Gavit	Name: Segway Systems, LLC
K. John Stahl 5_27_ 63	
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	10400 West Contential Deed
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 10488 West Centennial Road
Other	
05/45/0000	City: Littleton State: CO Zip: 80123
05/15/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/152,279	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Timothy, I. Martin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name:Timothy J. Martin	
Suite 200 Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 9250 W. 5th Avenue	o. Deposit account number.
Street Address:	13-1940
City: LakewoodState: CO Zip: 80226	
2002 DBYRNE 00000013 10152279	
BO21 40.00 SP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Timothy J. Martin	often 1- Martin 5-21-03
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
	<u> </u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephan E. Gavit (hereinafter referred to as "Gavit") of 10488 West Centennial Road, Littleton, Colorado 80123 and K. John Stahl (hereinafter referred to as "Stahl") of 5758 Indian Paint Run, Littleton, Colorado 80125 has invented and owns a certain new and useful DATA STORAGE TAPE CARTRIDGE WITH AIR FILTER, TAPE TRANSPORT APPARATUS AND METHODOLOGY UTILIZING THE SAME for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent Office as Application No. 10/152,279, filed May 21, 2002, said application being identified as Docket Number 1809 in the files of the law offices of Timothy J. Martin, P.C.;

WHEREAS, Segway Systems, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Segway"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, and having a place of business located at 10488 West Centennial Road, Littleton, Colorado 80123, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and certain other good and valuable consideration to Gavit and Stahl in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Gavit and Stahl by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Segway, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the aforesaid application and any and all applications derived therefrom (including but not limited to continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continued prosecution applications (CPAs), and requests for continued examination applications (RCEs)), for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries and to all Letters Patents and reissues thereof and extensions to be obtained therefor. Gavit and Stahl further agree to cooperate with Segway in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patents, but at the expense of Segway. Segway hereby acknowledges and accepts the sale, assignment and transfer of the same.

Gavit and Stahl further hereby assigns and agrees to assign to Segway the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, which Gavit and Stahl may have in any discoveries, improvements and inventions made, conceived or developed by Gavit and Stahl in connection with the development of said invention and does further agree to execute all applications for patent, assignments and other appropriate documents and to perform all things necessary to make this Assignment effective and to perfect all right, title and interest in and to said discoveries, improvements or inventions in said Segway. Segway hereby acknowledges and accepts the assignment and agreement to assign the same.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to Segway, its successors, legal representatives and assigns of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0328

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the partheir seals on the respective date(s) set for	ties hereto have set their hands and affixed orth hereinafter.	
Date: 1/ May 15, 2003 By:	Stephan E. Gavit	
	K. John Statil	
	Stephan E. Gavit, Manager Segway Systems, LLC	
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF Jefferson) ss.		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared Stephan E. Gavit, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this		
	Motary Public	
·	Notary Public 10488 13/20tennes/12 Address Littleton (2) EDIA?	
My Comm	City, State and Zip Code	
My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF COLORADO)		
COUNTY OF Afferson) ss.		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State, personally appeared K. John Stahl, who is known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed this day of, 2003.		
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
	Address	
My Commis		
My Commission Expires:	200 t	
Page 2 of 3 ASSIGNMENT		

PATENT REEL: 014109 FRAME: 0329

STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF Jefferson	SS.
Before me, a Notary Public appeared Stephan E. Gavit, Mana be the person whose name is	c in and for the said County and State, personally ager, Segway Systems, LLC who is known to me to subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who suted the same for the purposes and considerations

(SEAL)

City, State and Zip Code

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 05/27/2003